To signal its concern for the climate crisis, the Taliban, once in power, celebrated 

the 2022 World Environment Day. On that day, its environmental agency stated that the Taliban have been 

preparing an environmental framework to combat climate change.  

The Taliban announced a tree planting target of thirty-five million (35,000,000) trees by the following 

year on March 1, 2023.4 Against the background of repeated droughts, we could not find any official statement 

or document on how the logistics of this large-scale project might be financed, nor if any irrigation program has